
 

May 02, 2016 

INDIAN  INSTITUTE  OF  TECHNOLOGY  (BHU) 

Academic  Calendar  2016-17 (Even Semester) 

EVENTS Even Semester Summer Term 

Physical Registration 
                & 
Last Date for Online Registration 

Dec 30, 2016 (Fri) (for PG Students & 
for UG, IDD & IMD Pt. IV & Pt. V 
students) May 24, 2017 (Wed)  
Dec 31, 2016 (Sat) (for other B.Tech./ 
B.Pharm., IDD & IMD students) 

Classes Start Jan 02 (Mon) (for all students) May 25, 2017 (Thu)  

Adding/Dropping of Course s and 
Locking of Registration Portal 

Jan  07 – 09, 2017 (Sat – Mon) May 27, 2017 (Sat) 

Last Date for Registration with Late 
Fee for exceptional cases 

Jan 09, 2017 (Mon) May 27, 2017 (Sat) 

Last Date for Withdrawal from Course  Feb 08, 2017 (Wed) --- 

First Periodical Examination Feb 11 – 14, 2017 (Sat – Tue) Jun 12 – 13, 2017 (Mon-Tue)  

Second Periodical Examination  Mar 08 – 10, 2017 (Wed – Fri) Jul 03 – 04, 2017 (Mon-Tue) 

Display of Summer Term Courses by 
Department/School ( for 1st Year courses, 
Prof. Incharge 1st Year will display the list) 

Mar 15, 2017 (Sat)   --- 

Intra-Semester Recess Mar 12 – 18, 2017 (Sun – Sat) --- 

Classes End Apr 24, 2017 (Mon) Jul 15, 2017 (Sat) 

M.Tech. Thesis Submission Starts Apr 28, 2017 (Fri) --- 

End Semester Examination Apr 26 – May 09, 2017 (Wed – Tue) Jul 17 – 19, 2017 (Mon-Wed) 

Make-up Examination May 15 – 17, 2017 (Mon – Wed) Jul 20, 2017 (Thu) 

Last D ate for Submission of Grades of 
End Semester/ Make-up Examinations 
and Conversion of ‘I’ Grades 

May 19, 2017 (Fri) Jul 25, 2017 (Tue) 

Declaration of End Semester/ Make -up 
Exam Results 

May  31, 2017 (Wed) Jul 27, 2017 (Thu) 

Summer Vacation May 10 – Jul 23, 2017 (Wed – Sun) 

Registration for Odd Semester of the 
Session 2017-18 

Jul 24, 2017 (Mon)  (For UG Students except the fir st year 
B.Tech./B.Pharm., IDD and IMD students) 

Jul 25, 2017 (Tue) (For PG Students) 

Kashi Yatra  Jan 20 – 22, 2017  (Fri – Sun)  
(Classes will remain suspended on Jan 20 & 21, 2017 ) 

Technex and Institute Day Feb 24 – 26, 2017 (Fri – Sun)  
(Classes will remain suspended on Feb 25,  2017) 

Election of Parliamentarians for 
Students’ Parliament 2017-18  

April 01, 2017 (Sat)  
(Classes will remain suspended on April 01,  2017) 

 
Note: 1.  Registration for Odd Semester 2017-18, fo r the students who have appeared in Summer Term Exa mination 2016-17 will be 

provisional till their Summer Term Examination resu lts are declared.  
2. Summer Training for Part III students will be be tween May 22 and July 15, 2017. 
3. Registration date for the session 2017-18 for th e first year B.Tech./B.Pharm., IDD and IMD students  will be notified later. 
4. There will be no summer vacation and intra-semes ter recess for M.Tech., M.Pharm., 5 th Year IDD, 5 th year IMD, and Ph.D. students. 
5. A late fee of Rs. 500/- per day will be charged for late registration. 
6. Classes for the odd semester for the session 201 7-18 will start on Wednesday, July 26, 2017 except for the first year 

B.Tech./B.Pharm., IDD and IMD students. 
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 (ACADEMIC AFFAIRS) 


